Product Change Notification
#111655 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No
license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property
rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and
Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and Intel
disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Intel
products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,

Current Fan Shroud design      New Fab Shroud design
These modifications will in no way affect the form, fit or functionality of the part.  Please refer to the
Products Affected/Intel Order Codes table for products.
Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
These are visual changes only. There is no change to the form, fit or function of the products. No
impact or action needed by customers. Customers may see a mix of products until inventory has been
depleted.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name  Processor#  Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3430  2.4 GHz  BX80605X3430   S LBLJ  903841 B1
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3440  2.533 GHz  BX80605X3440   S LBLF  903842 B1
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3450  2.66 GHz  BX80605X3450   S LBLD  903849 B1
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3460  2.8 GHz  BX80605X3460   S LBJK  903850 B1
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3470  2.93 GHz  BX80605X3470   S LBJH  903851 B1
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-870  2.93 GHz  BXC80605I7870  S LBJG  903867 B1
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-860  2.8 GHz  BXC80605I7860  S LBJJ  903868 B1
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-870  2.93 GHz  BX80605I7870  S LBJG  903875 B1
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i7-860  2.8 GHz  BX80605I7860  S LBJJ  903876 B1
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  L3426  1.866 GHz  BX80605L3426  S LBN3  904689 B1
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-670  3.46 GHz  BX80616I5670  S LBLT  904856 C2
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-670  3.46 GHz  BXC80616I5670  S LBLT  904862 C2
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  L3406  2.26 GHz  BX80616L3406   S LBQQ  905773 C2
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  X3480  3.066 GHz  BX80605X3480   S LBPT  907883 B1
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-550  3.2 GHz  BX80616I3550   S LBUD  908035 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-680  3.6 GHz  BX80616I5680   S LBTM  908036 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-550  3.2 GHz  BXC80616I3550   S LBUD  908038 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-680  3.6 GHz  BXC80616I5680  S LBTM  908108 K0
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor  G6951  2.8 GHz  BX80616G6951  S LBTF  908493 K0
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor  G6950  2.8 GHz  BX80616G6950  S LBTG  908507 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-530  2.93 GHz  BX80616I3530  S LBX7  908510 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-540  3.06 GHz  BX80616I3540  S LBTD  908511 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-650  3.2 GHz  BX80616I5650  S LBTJ  908512 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-660  3.33 GHz  BX80616I5660  S LBTK  908513 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-661  3.33 GHz  BX80616I5661  S LBTB  908514 K0
Boxed Intel® Xeon® Processor  L3406  2.26 GHz  BX80616L3406  S LBT8  908516 K0
Boxed Intel® Pentium® Processor  G6950  2.8 GHz  BXC80616G6950  S LBTG  908517 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-530  2.93 GHz  BXC80616I3530  S LBX7  908518 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-540  3.06 GHz  BXC80616I3540  S LBTD  908519 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-650  3.2 GHz  BXC80616I5650  S LBTJ  908520 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-660  3.33 GHz  BXC80616I5660  S LBTK  908521 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-661  3.33 GHz  BXC80616I5661  S LBTB  908523 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-670  3.46 GHz  BXC80616I5670  S LBTL  908524 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-560  3.33 GHz  BX80616I3560  S LBY2  908873 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i3-560  3.33 GHz  BXC80616I3560  S LBY2  908874 K0
Boxed Intel® CoreTM Processor  i5-2300  2.8 GHz  BX80623I52300  S R00D  910677 D2